TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
RE/MAX International, Inc.		01/31/2007	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mr. Christopher Volgenau		
Street Address:	930 Acoma Street		
Internal Address:	Unit 117		
City:	Denver		
State/Country:	COLORADO		
Postal Code:	80204		
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type Number		Word Mark		
Registration Number: 3091625		HOME OWNERSHIP IS WITHIN YOUR REACH		
Registration Number: 3088833		TURNING RENTERS INTO OWNERS		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (714)250-3032

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 714-250-3397

Email: kmcollins@firstam.com
Correspondent Name: Kathleen M. Collins, Esq.
Address Line 1: 1 First American Way

Address Line 4: Santa Ana, CALIFORNIA 92707

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Adam Lindquist Scoville	
Signature:	/scoal/	
Date:	02/22/2007	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003485 FRAME: 0640

900069953

Total Attachments: 1

source=Heading Home Marks#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003485 FRAME: 0641

Form 185-1

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

Assignment

Whereas, RE/MAX Heading Home, LLC, a Colorado limited liability company, having its principal offices at 8390 E. Crescent Parkway, Suite 500, Greenwood Village, Colorado 80111 ("Assignor"), has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the following trademarks now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

RE/MAX HEADING HOME, LLC	Class	Filing Date	Serial Number	Registration Number	Registration Date	Renewal Due Date	Section 8 & 15 Due Date
Home Ownership is Within Your Reach	36	02/18/05	78/570,416	3,091,625	05/09/06	05/09/16	05/09/11- 12
Turning Renters Into Owners	36	02/18/05	78/570,355	3,088,833	05/02/06	05/02/16	05/02/11- 12

Whereas, Christopher Volgenau, an individual with his principal offices at 930 Acoma Street, Unit 117, Denver, Colorado 80204 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said registered trademarks.

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of Thirty Dollars (\$30.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks, and registrations thereof.

Signed at _______, Colorado, this _______ day of January, 2007.

RE/MAX Heading Home, LLC

Tte.

Assignment of Trademarks RMHH to CV Form 185 Final

RECORDED: 02/22/2007

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003485 FRAME: 0642